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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 SAMEENA  C U RIYASUDDEEN  K A 
(HSBN)

Kuruvampadam, 
Ummanazhi, 

Kadambazhippuram, 
ummanazhi, 678632, 

Ottappalam

  

2 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD IRFAN 
T 

VEERAN T (FTHR) THAZHATHETHIL, 
THEKKUMURI, 
CHETHALLUR, 

CHETHALLUR POST, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

3 08/01/2026 FATHIMA NASLA S MURSHID N (HSBN) NETTERI, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 

VETTEKKARA, 
678633, OTTAPALAM

  

4 08/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
HAFEEF 

MUHAMMED 
HUSSAIN (FTHR)

MELETHIL, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
679513, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 FASAL ROSHAN K H ABDUL LATHEEF K 
H (FTHR)

KUNDAPADAM, 
THOTTAKKARA, 

OTTAPALAM, 
THOTTAKKARA, 

679102, OTTAPALAM

  

6 08/01/2026 JANAKI RADHAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

PARAKUNDIL 
HOUSE, 

PULAPPATTA, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM 

II, PULAPPATTA, 
678632, PO

  

7 08/01/2026 MALATHY C KESAVAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

AKSHAYA, 
PILATHARA, 

CHUNANGAD, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

8 08/01/2026 ASIYA HAMSA (FTHR) 14/278 PERUMANNIL, 
POMBRA, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

9 08/01/2026 THANIYAMPADAM 
SAJEENA  

ADAM BAVA (HSBN) THANIYAMPADAM, 
AKALUR, AKALUR,, 

LAKKIDI PERUR, 
AKALUR, 679302, 

OTTAPALAM

  

10 08/01/2026 PINGALA P GOPALAN P (FTHR) PULIYANKATTIL, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM 

I, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
678633, OTTAPALAM

  

11 08/01/2026 ABOOBACKER K ABDU K (FTHR) KARIMBANAKKAL, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

KARIMPUZHA 1, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

12 08/01/2026 MISNA V K HAMZA V K (FTHR) VALIYAKATH, 
CHUNANGAD, 

AMBALAPARA TWO, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

13 08/01/2026 SYED V ABDUL RAHIMAN V 
(FTHR)

VANNERI HOUSE, 
AKALUR, LAKKIDI 

PERUR, AKALUR P O, 
679302, OTTAPALAM

  

14 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUBASHIR P 

HAMSA P (FTHR) PALLIYALIL HOUSE, 
CHUNANGAD, 

AMBALAPARA, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

15 08/01/2026 GOPIKAKRISHNA P RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

18/300  
PULIKKANCHERI, 

ATTASERY, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

ATTASSERY, 679513, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

16 08/01/2026 RABIYA E ABDUL RAZACK 
(HSBN)

ATHAMANAKATH, 
19 TH MILE, 

OTTAPPALAM, 
PALAPPURAM, 

679103, OTTAPPALAM

  

17 08/01/2026 NIMAL THOMAS THOMAS VARGHESE 
(FTHR)

CHENNAMATTATHIL, 
POOKKOTTUKAVU, 
POOKKOTTUKAVU, 

KADAMBOOR, 
679515, OTTAPPALAM

  

18 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIH  
N 

SHOUKKATHALI  N 
(FTHR)

NAMBIYATH  
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPURAM, 
KARIMPUZHA  1, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

19 08/01/2026 NITHA FATHIMA P SIDDIKH P (FTHR) PULIKKADAN, 
THOTTARA, 

KARIMPUZHA 1, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

20 08/01/2026 BADUSHA KAMAL UMMUSELMA 
(MTHR)

08/16 K S HOUSE, 
PAZHAYA LAKKIDI, 
LAKKIDI PERUR 2, 

PERUR, 679302, 
OTTAPALAM

  

21 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFWAN K

MUHAMMED 
SALEEM K (FTHR)

KALIYATH, 
AMBALAPAARA, 
AMBALAPARA, 
AMBALAPARA, 

679512, OTTAPALAM

  

22 08/01/2026 ABBAS K A ABDUL ASEEZ 
(FTHR)

06 PARANKIMAVILA, 
PAZHAYALAKKIDI, 

LAKKIDIPERUR, 
AKALUR, 679302, 

OTTAPALAM

  

23 08/01/2026 AYSHA MARIYA (MTHR) 06/46, 
KALLUKULAM, 
VENGASSERI, 

AMBALAPARA I, 
VENGASSERI, 679516, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

24 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIR 
K  

MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA K (FTHR)

KUNNATH HOUSE, 
19TH MILE, SRK 

NAGAR, 
OTTAPALAM, 

PALAPPURAM, 
679103, OTTAPALAM

  

25 08/01/2026 ABOOBACKER HASSAINAR (FTHR) THITTUMMAL, 
KIZHAKKUMPURAM, 
THACHANATTUKARA-1, 

KUNDURKUNNU, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

26 08/01/2026 Krishna Sasidharan (FTHR) Kolakkortil, Melur, 
Ambalappara 2, Melur, 

679501, Ottapalam

  

27 08/01/2026 ANJUSHA C Anjusha PRADEEP N 
PRADEEP (HSBN)

Nhettara, Cheerakuzhy, 
KARIMPUZHA 1, 

Kottapuram, 679513, 
Ottappalam

  

28 08/01/2026 faseela beegam k abu thahir a (HSBN) ARUPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

SREEKRISHNAPURAM

  

29 08/01/2026 KATHREENA M saji mon (HSBN) plakkal, konikkazhi, 
kadampazhipuram, 

konikkazhi, 678632, 
ottappalam

  

30 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NUFAIS 

ABDUL KADHAR P K 
(FTHR)

PADINJARKKARA, 
LAKKIDI, LAKKIDI 
PERUR, LAKKIDI, 

679301, OTTAPALAM

  

31 08/01/2026 Asmy Appadath Beeran Naseer M (HSBN) 292/A, Maliyakkal 
House, Poolakkundu, 
Ottapalam, Ottapalam, 

679101, Ottapalam

  

32 08/01/2026 KOLLATHODY 
RAMACHANDRAN 

RAMANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KOLLATHODY, 
PUNCHAPADAM, 

SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
PUNCHAPADAM, 

678633, OTTAPALAM

  

33 08/01/2026 SATHIA 
NARAYANAN M K 

NARAYANAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

06/415, 
NANDHANAM, 
VENGASSERI, 

AMBALAPARA I, 
VENGASSERI, 679516, 

OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

34 08/01/2026 NAJUMUNEESA P H MUHAMMAD 
FAISAL P P (HSBN)

PALAKKAPARAMBIL, 
LAKKIDI, LAKKIDI 2 

VILLAGE, 
MANGALAM P O, 

679301, OTTAPALAM

  

35 08/01/2026 Shimna T Mohammed Anas 
(HSBN)

Baithul Mubeen, 
Poolakundu, 

Ottappalam, Ottapalam 
P O, 679101, Ottappalam

  

36 08/01/2026 RESHMA T ANUSIDH K S (HSBN) KARAKULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

PALAPPURAM, 
OTTAPALAM, 

PALAPPURAM, 
679103, OTTAPALAM

  

37 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF P P

MUHAMMAD ALI 
(FTHR)

PUTHANPEEDIKAYIL, 
CHUNANGAD, 

AMBALAPARA, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

38 08/01/2026 YAMIN T P UMMER T P (FTHR) THAIKKATTUPALLIYALIL, 
EAST OTTAPALAM, 

OTTAPALAM 2, 
OTTAPALAM, 679101, 

OTTAPALAM

  

39 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
FAISAL P P 

MUHAMMAD KASIM 
P P (FTHR)

PALAKKAPARAMBIL, 
LAKKIDI, LAKKIDI 2 

VILLAGE, 
MANGALAM P O, 

679301, OTTAPALAM

  

40 08/01/2026 FEMINA S ABDUL LATHEEF  
(HSBN)

CHAKKANKUNDIL, 
CHUNANGAD, 

AMBALAPARA TWO, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

41 08/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN   K BEERAN SAHIB 
(FTHR)

KONIKKAZHIKKAL, 
KONIKKAZHI, 

KADAMPAZHIPURAM 
II, KONIKKAZHI, 

678632, OTTAPPALAM

  

42 08/01/2026 ABDUL HAZEEB N ALAVI N (FTHR) 14/419 NAMBIYATH, 
POMBRA, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

43 08/01/2026 AYISHA FARHANA 
AK 

HASEENA M (MTHR) ALAKKURSHI 
THODI, PILATHARA, 

CHUNANGAD, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

44 08/01/2026 ABDULKHADAR ABDULRAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

PADINJARKKARA, 
LAKKIDI, LAKKIDI 
PERUR, LAKKIDI, 

679301, OTTAPALAM

  

45 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD NISAR 
K 

ABOOBACKER K 
(FTHR)

KARIMBANAKKAL, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

KARIMPUZHA 1, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

46 08/01/2026 SAITHALAVI  
ACHIPRA 

MARAKKAR  A 
(FTHR)

ACHIPRA  HOUSE, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 
KARIMPUZHA  1, 
KOTTAPPURAM  

POST, 679513, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

47 08/01/2026 SUBAIDA PATHUMMA (MTHR) ITTEKKODAN, 
VAKKADAPURAM, 
ELAMPULASSERI, 
VAKKADAPURAM, 

678595, OTTAPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

48 08/01/2026 AYISHAFARHANA A 
K 

HASEENA M (MTHR) ALAKKURSHI 
THODI, PILATHARA, 

CHUNANGAD, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

49 08/01/2026 SHAHANA N MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEQ P P (HSBN)

PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
ATTASSERY, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
ATTASSERY, 679513, 

OTTAPALAM

  

50 08/01/2026 ELIYAMMA DEVASYA (HSBN) 14/112 A  
KARIVALAMTHEKKINKALAYIL, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

51 08/01/2026 NASEERA N K ALI HASKKAR 
(HSBN)

PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
KARIPPAMANNA, 
KARIMPUZHA 1, 

ATTASSERI, 679513, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

52 08/01/2026 SHAHID MUNEER C HUSSAIN (FTHR) 14/86 CHERIYODTH 
PARAMBIL, 

KOOTTILAKKADAVU, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

POMBRA, 678595, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

53 08/01/2026 Arshidha C YASSEEN HASSAN P 
(HSBN)

10/356 Pottapadi House, 
Perur, Lakkidi Perur II, 

Perur Post, 679302, 
Ottapalam

  

54 08/01/2026 M SAFANIYA  MUHAMMED FAVAZ 
A K (HSBN)

ELAKURUSSITHODI 
HOUSE, PILTHARA, 

AMBALAPARA 2, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

55 08/01/2026 MUBASHIRA K RIYAS P (HSBN) PATTISSERI HOUSE, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 
KARIMBHUZHA, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

56 08/01/2026 DEEPA GEORGE SUNNY (HSBN) 14/112 A   
KARIKULAM 

THEKKINKALAYIL, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

57 08/01/2026 FATHIMA SHAFNA K HAMSA K P (FTHR) kunninpurath, Nattukal, 
Thachnattukara, 

Nattukal post, 678583, 
Mannarkkad Via

  

58 08/01/2026 muhammed jaseel p Saith Muhammed P 
(FTHR)

parakkallil, erumappara, 
thachanattukara, 
nattukal, 678583, 

mannarkkad

  

59 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAMIL C

HUSSAIN (FTHR) 14/86 
CHERIYODATHPARAMBIL, 
KOOTTILAKKADAVU, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

60 08/01/2026 Fathimath Suhara Aliyar (HSBN) Alampara, 
AMBALAPARA, 

Ambalapara, 
Ambalapara, 679512, 

ottapalam

  

61 08/01/2026 MOHITH K JOHN JOHNY K T (FTHR) KAKKATTU, 
AMRUTHA 

GARDENS, K V 
OTTAPPALAM 

KAYARAMPARA, S R 
K NAGAR, 679103, 

OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

62 08/01/2026 ROUFAL K ABOOBAKER K 
(FTHR)

KARIMBANAKKAL, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

KARIMPUZHA 1, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

63 08/01/2026 AYSHA LINAYA 
BEEVI P 

NAJMA POOKOYA 
THANGAL (MTHR)

PALLITHAZHATH, 
Karimpuzha, 

Karimpuzha 1, 
Karimpuzha, 679513, 

Ottappalam

  

64 08/01/2026 RASHIDA C ROUFAL T (HSBN) THOTTINGAL 
HOUSE, 

CHALAVARA, 
CHALAVARA, 
CHALAVARA, 

679505, OTTAPALAM

  

65 08/01/2026 AISHA C NOUSHAD K (FTHR) CHOKKICHINTAKATH, 
EAST OTTAPPALAM, 

OTTAPPALAM, 
OTTAPPALAM, 

679101, OTTAPPALAM

  

66 08/01/2026 MUHSINA P MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA P M 

(HSBN)

PULASSERY, 
SREERAMAKRISHNA 

NAGAR, 
OTTAPALAM, S R K 

NAGAR POST, 679103, 
OTTAPALAM

  

67 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SAHAD 
P 

USMAN P (FTHR) PADIKKAMANNIL 
HOUSE, 19TH MILE, 

OTTAPALAM, 
PALAPPURAM, 

679103, OTTAPALAM

  

68 08/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA C P KHADEEJA (MTHR) 04/104 
CHERIPURATH, 

NATTUKAL, 
THACHANATTUKARA, 
NATTUKAL, 678583, 

OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

69 08/01/2026 VICTOR DAS 
MELVIN 

MELVIN 
JAYAPRAKASAN 

(MTHR)

SHALOM, 
PILATHARA, 

CHUNANGAD, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

70 08/01/2026 MUBEENA T K ABBAS (HSBN) PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
KARIPPAMANNA, 
KARIMPUZHA 1, 

ATTASSERY, 679513, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

71 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SAFEER K A  

AKBAR K  (FTHR) KUNNATH HOUSE, 
MYLUMPURAM, 

OTTAPALAM, 
THOTTAKKARA, 

679102, OTTAPALAM

  

72 08/01/2026 LYLA C A ABOOBACKER P S 
(HSBN)

06/278A,PULICKAL 
HOUSE, 

PATHIRIPALA, 
LAKKIDI PERUR 2, 

PERUR POST, 679302, 
OTTAPALAM

  

73 08/01/2026 POOKOYA THANGAL P A THANGAL (FTHR) Pallithazhath, 
Karimpuzha, 
Karimpuzha1, 

Karimpuzha, 679513, 
Ottapalam

  

74 08/01/2026 FATHIMA 
NAISHANA K 

MUHAMMED 
NISHAD M K (HSBN)

MANKADAKUZHIYIL, 
KODUNNODE, 

KARIMPUZHA 1, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

678583, OTTAPPALAM

  

75 08/01/2026 JOHNY K T K M THOMAS (FTHR) KAKKATTU, 
AMRUTHA 

GARDENS, K V ROAD 
KAYARAMPARA, S R 

K NAGAR, 679103, 
OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

76 08/01/2026 ANSHIF 
MUHAMMED K 

MUHAMMED K 
(FTHR)

9/684  KOLOTHODI, 
PALODE, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
PALODE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

77 08/01/2026 SUJITHA  M S AJAYAN (HSBN) PANDARAPARAMBIL, 
PALAPPURAM, 

OTTAPPALAM 2, S R 
K PALAPPURAM, 

679103, OTTAPPALAM

  

78 08/01/2026 SARADAMMA APPUNNI (HSBN) KUNNINMEL HOUSE  
41, CHUNANGAD, 
AMBALAPARA 2, 

CHUNANGAD, 
679511, OTTAPALAM

  

79 08/01/2026 AJLA PARVIN M JABIR P (HSBN) MANAMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

POOLAKUNDU, 
OTTAPALAM, 

OTTAPALAM, 679101, 
OTTAPALAM

  

80 08/01/2026 RASHEEDA C SHAREEF M (HSBN) MOLOORAN, 
THOTTARA, 

KARIMPUZHA 1, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

81 08/01/2026 SHEREENA SALEEM MOHAMMEDKUTTY 
A (FTHR)

SAJANA NIVAS, 
AKALUR, LAKKIDI 

PERUR 2, AKALUR P 
O, 679302, 

OTTAPALAM

  

82 08/01/2026 BALKIES HASSAN (HSBN) NAMBEETTUKULAM, 
AMBALAPPARA, 
AMBALAPPARA, 

CHUNANGAD, 
679511, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

83 08/01/2026 SHAMLA SHIRIN N MUJEEB RAHMAN N 
(FTHR)

14/210 NEDIYODAN, 
KOOTTILAKKADAVU, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

84 08/01/2026 UBASHERIN V ABDUL RAHMAN E K 
(HSBN)

ETTEKKODAN 
HOUSE, 

VAKKADAPURAM, 
KARIMPUZHA TWO, 
VAKKADAPURAM, 

678595, OTTAPALAM

  

85 08/01/2026 REMADEVI K MURALIDHARAN 
(HSBN)

KIZHPADATH, 
MELUR, 

AMBALAPPARA 2, 
MELUR POST, 679501, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

86 08/01/2026 ANSHIDHA M ABDUL SALAM M 
(FTHR)

MURICHIRA, 
KOOTTILAKKADAVU, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

87 08/01/2026 ABOOBACKER KADEEJA (FTHR) KARUVATHUM 
PARAYIL, 

CHERAMBATTAKAVU, 
ANANGANADI, 

CHERAMBATTAKAVU, 
679501, OTTAPALAM

  

88 08/01/2026 SANUJA SALEEM SALEEM S (FTHR) SAJNA NIVAS, 
AKALUR, LAKKIDI 
PERUR 2, AKALUR, 

679302, OTTAPALAM

  

89 08/01/2026 SHAHARBAN A MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

14/90C ALATHOOR, 
KOOTTILAKKADAVU, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

90 08/01/2026 BADARUNNISA MEERANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

02/418-D 
KONNALLUR, 

NELLIKKURISSI, 
LAKKIDIPERUR, 

MULANHUR, 679511, 
OTTAPALAM

  

91 08/01/2026 Shahina K Muhammed Yaseen 
(HSBN)

Paruvadathil, 
Munnurkode, 
Thrikkadeeri, 

Munnurkode, 679502, 
Ottapalam

  

92 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUFEEDHA  P

RISHAD  K (HSBN) KOTTEKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

ELAMBULASSERY, 
KARIMPUZHA TWO, 
ELAMBULASSERY P 

O, 678595, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

93 08/01/2026 RASNI M H MOHAMMED SAJITH 
M A (HSBN)

184/1,RAHATH 
MANZIL, S R K 

NAGAR, 
OTTAPALAM, S R K 

NAGAR, 679103, 
OTTAPALAM

  

94 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHANAB  A

MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

14/90C ALATHOOR, 
KOOTTILAKKADAVU, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

95 08/01/2026 SHANOOJA  M HAMSA  M (FTHR) MUTHIYARAKKATH  
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPURAM, 
KARIMPUZHA  1, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

96 08/01/2026 SHIFANA P M MUHAMMED HARIS 
V H (HSBN)

VATTUNGAL HOUSE, 
LAKKIDI, LAKKIDI 2 

VILLAGE, 
MANGALAM P O, 

679301, OTTAPALAM

  

97 08/01/2026 FATHIMATHIL 
NAFLA C 

MUHAMMED AFSAL 
P (HSBN)

PALLATH, 
MULANJOOR, 

LAKKIDI PERUR, 
MULANJOOR, 679511, 

OTTAPALAM

  

98 08/01/2026 JAMSHEERA HAMSA (FTHR) SRAMBIKKAL, 
UMMANAZHI, 

KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
UMMANAZHI, 

678632, OTTAPPALAM

  

99 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH SHIJNA 
P 

HAMZA P (FTHR) PATTISSEERI, 
KUNNUMPURAM, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
NATTUKAL, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

100 08/01/2026 ABHIJITH T SASIDHARAN N 
(MTHR)

THACHANGOTTIL, 
PALODE, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
PALODE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

101 08/01/2026 SULFATH N ASHRAF (FTHR) NALAKATH, 
NINETEENTH MILE, 

JUBILY 
MATHASSERY, S R K 

NAGAR, 679103, 
OTTAPALAM

  

102 08/01/2026 JOSHNA  N D JOBY VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

THUKALANCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

ELAMBULASSERI, 
KARIMPUZHA II, 

ELAMBULASSERI, 
678595, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

103 08/01/2026 Umarul Farook A Naseema (MTHR) Pottachira, Ambalapara, 
Ambalapara, 

Ambalapara, 679512, 
Ottapalam

  

104 08/01/2026 SUMAYYA K V MUSTHAFA P (HSBN) PERUMANNIL 
HOUSE, POMBRA, 

KARIMPUZHA TWO, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPALAM

  

105 08/01/2026 SHUHAIB P K YOOSUF P (FTHR) 4/797 PARAKKALLIL, 
PALODE, 

THACHNATTUKRA, 
PALODE POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD VIA

  

106 08/01/2026 SALMATH M HABEEBULLA 
KIZHADAYIL (HSBN)

KIZHADAYIL 
HOUSE, 

IRIMBALASSERI, 
NELLAYA, 

IRIMBALASSERI P O, 
679335, OTTAPALAM

  

107 08/01/2026 VAISHNAV C B CHENTHAMARAKSHAN 
M (FTHR)

NANDANAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

108 08/01/2026 FATHIMA RASNA P NOORUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PALATHINGAL, 
MANIKKAPARAMBA, 
THACHANATTUKARA-1, 
NATTUKAL, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

109 08/01/2026 SREEDHANYA M AYYAPPAN (FTHR) MATHUR HOUSE, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 
KARIMPUZHA I, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

110 08/01/2026 RAHMATH K MUHAMMED A P 
(HSBN)

AKKARAPARAMBIL, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 
KARIMBUZHA, 

ATTASHERY, 679513, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

111 08/01/2026 ZIYAD P SAINUDHEEN (FTHR) 14/343A 
PUTHANPURA, 

KOOTTILAKKADAV, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

POMBRA, 678595, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

112 08/01/2026 AKMAL SULTHANA 
S 

ADIL K (HSBN) 10/233 
DARUSSALAM, 

PAZHAYA LAKKIDI, 
LAKKIDIPERUR 2, 
AKALUR, 679302, 

OTTAPALAM

  

113 08/01/2026 P K 
PARAMESWARAN 

P KESAVAN (FTHR) 12/681 
PADUBAVATHUMADAM, 

AZHIYANNUR, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM 

2, AZHIYANNUR, 
678633, OTTAPPALAM

  

114 08/01/2026 E PRASAD NALINI S B (WIFE) SREEKRISHNA, 
OTTAPALAM, 
OTTAPALAM, 

OTTAPALAM, 679101, 
OTTAPALAM

  

115 08/01/2026 Ansila N M SHAJEER P K (HSBN) PANDARAKOTIL, 
NELLIKKURISSI, 

LAKKIDI PERUR 1, 
MULANJOOR, 679511, 

OTTAPALAM

  

116 08/01/2026 ASNIYA N NISHAD N (HSBN) NALAKATH HOUSE, 
CHUNANGAD, 

AMBALAPARA, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

117 08/01/2026 SUBAIDA ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(HSBN)

ILAYEDATH, S R K 
NAGAR 

KAYARAMPARA, 
OTTAPPALAM, S R K 

NAGAR, 679103, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

118 08/01/2026 AYISHA  k SAIDALAVI (FTHR) KOLKKATTIL, 
THODUKAPPU, 

THACHANATTUKARA-1, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

119 08/01/2026 SHEREENA  K SHARAFUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

14/39A MELETHIL, 
KOOTTILAKKADVU, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

120 08/01/2026 HARIGOVIND C B CHENTHAMARAKSHAN 
M (FTHR)

NANDANAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

121 08/01/2026 NADIA SHIHAB Sihavudeen P S (FTHR) Pookkattu Kunnath, 
Perur, Lakkidi Perur 2, 

Perur, 679302, 
Ottapalam

  

122 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHFAK 

MOHAMMED 
ASHARAF K V (FTHR)

KONGANAM 
VEETTIL, EAST 
OTTAPALAM, 
OTTAPALAM, 

OTTAPALAM, 679101, 
OTTAPALAM

  

123 08/01/2026 JAFFER M MUHAMMED (FTHR) ETTOKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

KARAKURISSI, 
KARIMPUZHA 2, 

ELAMBULASSERI, 
678595, PALAKKAD

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

124 08/01/2026 NIDHEESH SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

WARRIATHUPADY, 
VARODE, 

OTTAPALAM, 
VARODE, 679102, 

OTTAPALAM

  

125 08/01/2026 RASHIDHA P MUHAMMED AFSAL 
V P (HSBN)

VALIYAPEEDIKA, 
POMBRA, 

KARIMPUZHA 2, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

126 08/01/2026  P PADMINI P K 
PARAMESWARAN 

(HSBN)

12/681 
PADUBAVATHUMADAM, 

AZHIYANNUR, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM 

2, AZHIYANNUR, 
678633, OTTAPPALAM

  

127 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHUHAIB P S

SIHAVUDEEN P S 
(FTHR)

NADIYA MANZIL, 
PERUR, LAKKIDI 
PERUR 2, PERUR, 

679302, OTTAPALAM

  

128 08/01/2026 NIMISHA K SHEEJA (MTHR) KAYARAMPARA, 
SRK NAGAR, 

OTTAPALAM, SRK 
NAGAR, 679103, 

OTTAPALAM

  

129 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
ASLAHTHANGAL

THAHIR THANGAL P 
(FTHR)

PALLITHAZHATH, 
THOTTARA, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

130 08/01/2026 SHABNA K Basheer K (FTHR) 11/446 Kallidumbil, 
Elambulassery, 
Karimpuzha, 

Elambulassery, 678595, 
Ottapalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

131 08/01/2026 LEELAMMA K J JOSEPH K J (FTHR) S T-THOMAS 
CONVENT, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
KARIMPUZHA 2, 
POMBRA, 678595, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

132 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MURSHID C P

ABDUL RASAK C P 
(FTHR)

14/85 
CHERUPARAMBIL, 

KOOTTILAKKADVU, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

POMBRA, 678595, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

133 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K

ABDUL  SALAM 
(FTHR)

KANJIRATHINGAL, 
THOTTARA, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

134 08/01/2026 ANAGHA K GUPTHA SABARIPRIYA P 
(MTHR)

03/282 
PUTHUSSERYKALAM, 

PULAPPATTA, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM 

II, PULAPPATTA, 
678632, OTTAPPALAM

  

135 08/01/2026 FAMEELA PARVEEN  KADEEJA (MTHR) KADATHOTTIL, 
CHUNANGAD, 

AMBALAPARA TWO, 
CHUNANGAD, 

679511, OTTAPALAM

  

136 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUNEER 

KALLIVALAPPIL 

ABOOBACKER 
KALLIVALAPPIL 

(FTHR)

KALLIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

VAKKADAPURAM, 
KARIMPUZHA TWO, 
VAKKADAPURAM, 

678595, OTTAPALAM

  

137 08/01/2026 Ashiq M K Kasim M (FTHR) Muringakodan, Palode, 
Thachanattukara, 
Nattukal, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

138 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL 
P

MUHAMMED 
JALALUDHEEN 

(FTHR)

PALLIYALIL, 
THOTTARA, 

KARIMPUZHA, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

139 08/01/2026 IRFANUL HABEEB  P 
P

SEENATH (MTHR) PUTHUPARAMBIL, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 
KARIMPUZHA I, 
KOTTAPPURAM, 

679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

140 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SUMAIR K

SULAIMAN K (FTHR) 14/254 KUZHIYIL 
PEEDIKA, 

KOOTTILAKKADAVU, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

POMBRA, 678595, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

141 08/01/2026 FIRDOUS A AMEERA (WIFE) ANDIPATTIL, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
678633, OTTAPPALAM

  

142 08/01/2026 IFRATH C S SHOUKATHALI C 
(FTHR)

CHOKKICHINTAKATH 
HOUSE, AKALUR, 
LAKKIDI-PERUR, 
AKALUR, 679302, 

OTTAPALAM

  

143 08/01/2026 SANDEEP KRISHNA 
K S 

SURESH K (FTHR) KODUNGAYIL 
HOUSE, 

PALAPPURAM, 
OTTAPALAM 2, 
PALAPPURAM, 

679103, OTTAPALAM

  

144 08/01/2026 HAFEEFA P MOOSA MUFEED T 
(HSBN)

THIYYAT, 
KARINKALLATHANI, 
THACHANATTUKARA, 

CHETHALLUR, 
678583, OTTAPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

145 08/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA A MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQ (FTHR)

AMBADATH, 
UMMANAZHI, 

KADAMPAZHIPURAM, 
UMMANAZHI, 

678632, OTTAPPALAM

  

146 08/01/2026 Remla P Muhammad (HSBN) Puthananagadi, Palode, 
Thachanattukara, 
Palode, 678583, 

Mannarkakd

  

147 08/01/2026 VINEETH K JOHN JOHNY K T (FTHR) KAKKATTU, 
AMRUTHA 
GARDENS 

KAYARAMPARA, K 
V ROAD, 

KAYARAMPARA, S R 
K NAGAR, 679103, 

OTTAPPALAM

  

148 08/01/2026 NIDHEESH 
NARAYANAN 

BALASUBRAMANIAN 
(FTHR)

MAPPATTIL HOUSE, 
MANNAMPATTA, 

SREEKRISHNAPURAM, 
MANNAMPATTA, 

678633, OTTAPALAM

  

149 08/01/2026 AMAL T M  MOHAMED ASIF K 
R  (HSBN)

11/248 19 VILLA 
THAZHATHETHIL 

HOUSE, SRK NAGAR 
OHBRA, 

OTTAPALAM, 
PALAPPURAM, 

679103, OTTAPALAM

  

150 08/01/2026 MUBASHIRA K V FAHAD HASSAIN P T 
(HSBN)

POOTHARATHODIYIL 
HOUSE, 

THOTTAKKARA, 
OTTAPALAM, 

THOTTAKKARA, 
679102, OTTAPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

151 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED JALAL 
P 

ABDUL KHADER P 
(FTHR)

POONTHOTTATHIL, 
PALODE, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
PALODE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

152 08/01/2026 Sarath P C Chandrasekharan 
(FTHR)

Pottachira House, 
Thottakkara, Ottapalam, 

Thottakkara, 679102, 
Ottapalam

  

153 08/01/2026 Fathimmath Munsila K 
P 

Muhammed Noufal M 
(HSBN)

MARAKKANTHODI, 
VEERAMANGALAM, 

THRIKKADEERI, 
VEERAMANGALAM, 
679502, OTTAPALAM

  

154 08/01/2026 KUNHIBEEVI POOKUNHIKOYATHANGAL 
(HSBN)

NETTOORVADAKKEVEETIL, 
MANALUMPURAM, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
NATTUKAL, 678583, 

OTTAPALAM

  

155 08/01/2026 KAJA HUSSAIN K P SAIDUPPA K P (FTHR) KUNDIL 
PEEDIKAKKAL 

HOUSE, 19TH MILE, 
PALAPPURAM, 

PALAPPURAM POST, 
679103, OTTAPALAM

  

156 08/01/2026 ISMAIL A S SEETHI A A (FTHR) ANAMKADAVIL, 
KULIKKILIYAD, 
KARIMPUZHA, 

KOTTAPPURAM, 
679513, OTTAPPALAM

  

157 08/01/2026 SANA NAZRIN K ABDUL RAFEEK K 
(FTHR)

KUTTANPALLIYALIL 
HOUSE, HEAVEN 

SCHOOL, 
OTTAPALAM 2, 
OTTAPPALAM, 

679101, OTTAPPALAM

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

158 08/01/2026 SHIFANA V HAMSA V (FTHR) VATTUNGAL HOUSE, 
LAKKIDI, LAKKIDI 2 

VILLAGE, 
MANGALAM P O, 

679301, OTTAPALAM

  

159 08/01/2026 SHANA SHIRIN K ABDUL RAFEEK K 
(FTHR)

KUTTANPALLIYALIL 
HOUSE, 

OTTAPALAM, 
OTTAPALAM2, 

OTTAPALAM, 679101, 
OTTAPPALAM

  

160 08/01/2026 FATHIYA RANIYA SAYYID ISMAIL 
(FTHR)

Malanchira Thottara, 
Thottara, 

KARIMPUZHA1, 
Karimpuzha, 679513, 

Ottappalam

  

161 08/01/2026 SAJANA  V U MUHAMMED SALIH 
M A (HSBN)

187/1, RAHATH 
MANZIL, S R K 

NAGAR, 
OTTAPALAM, S R K 

NAGAR, 679103, 
OTTAPALAM

  

162 08/01/2026 N Vasudevan Nair K N Anandavally 
(WIFE)

Nandanam, J K Nagar, 
No 65 A, 

Kanniampuram, 
Ottapalam, 

Kanniampuram, 679104, 
Ottapalam

  

163 08/01/2026 Shibilya S Seenath (MTHR) Konikkazhikkal, 
Konikkazhi, 

Kadampazhipuram, 
Konikkazhi, 678632, 

ottappalam

  

164 08/01/2026 K N Anandavally N Vasudevan Nair 
(HSBN)

Nandanam, J K Nagar, 
No 65 A, 

Kanniampuram, 
Ottapalam, 

Kanniampuram, 679104, 
Ottapalam

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
OTTAPALAM

Revision identity

165 08/01/2026 FATHIMA RIDHA subair p a  (FTHR) perumbathakath, east 
ottapalam, ottapalam, 
ottapalam, 679101, 

ottapalam

  

166 08/01/2026 zaheer seenath (WIFE) konikazhikkal, 
konikkazhi, 

kadampazhipuram, 
konikkazhi, 678632, 

ottappalam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


